Generated by OIX GATEWAY NORFOLK VA. Only authorized users may reply.

----OFFICIAL INFORMATION DISPATCH FOLLOWS-----RTTUZYUW RHOIAAA0043 2701910-UUUU--RHSSSUU.

ZNR UUUUU

R 261910Z SEP 24 MID120001416056U

FM COMNAVRESFOR NORFOLK VA

TO NAVRESFOR

INFO CNO WASHINGTON DC

COMNAVIFORES FORT WORTH TX

COMNAVCRUITCOM MILLINGTON TN

COMNAVPERSCOM MILLINGTON TN

COMNAVAIRFORES SAN DIEGO CA

COMNAVRESFORCOM NORFOLK VA

COMNAVRESFOR NORFOLK VA

BT

**UNCLAS** 

ALNAVRESFOR 028/24

MSGID/GENADMIN/COMNAVRESFOR NORFOLK VA//

SUBJ/FY25 SELECTED RESERVE ENLISTED RECRUITING AND RETENTION

INCENTIVES//

REF/A/DOC/COMNAVRESFOR/29AUG2024

AMPN/REF A IS COMNAVRESFOR NOTICE FISCAL YEAR 2025 SELECTED RESERVE

ENLISTED RECRUITING AND RETENTION INCENTIVES PROGRAM

RMKS/1. This ALNAVRESFOR announces incentives for Selected Reserve

(SELRES) Enlisted Sailors. Incentives outlined in this program are

effective 1 October 2024 and can be found on the Navy Reserve

website at: https://www.navyreserve.navy.mil/Resources/Official-

RESFOR-Guidance/Notices/. This message supersedes previous SELRES

Enlisted recruiting and retention incentive guidance.

- 2. To provide a Navy Reserve that delivers strategic depth and warfighting readiness in alignment with the National Defense Strategy (NDS) and changing geo-political spectrum, our Navy Reserve must attract and retain high caliber and quality Sailors. Successful recruiting and retention efforts require flexible tools to strengthen SELRES Enlisted communities with skills and qualifications needed to prevail against our adversaries.
- 3. Eligibility Determination and Bonus Application Procedures.
  3a. Eligibility criteria for SELRES Enlisted incentives may be found on the Navy Reserve website at: https://www.navyreserve.navy.mil/Resources/Official-RESFOR-Guidance/Notices/.
- 3b. Navy Reserve Activity's (NRA) point of contact shall assist SELRES in completing the application for incentives. Guidance for completing the application is available at the link above.
- 4. Point of contact for application and policy questions: Members should contact the Bonus Program Representative at their respective NRA.

- 5. This ALNAVRESFOR will remain in effect until superseded or cancelled, whichever occurs first.
- 6. Released by VADM N. S. LACORE, Commander, Navy Reserve Force.//BT

#0043

NNNN

- <DmdsSecurity>UNCLASSIFIED//</DmdsSecurity>
- <DmdsReleaser>GONZALES.RAYMOND.MONTON.1166176987</DmdsReleaser>

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED//